## DO YOU CARE ABOUT TODAY'S YOUTH... TOMORROW'S LEADERS?

Are you interested in serving our Putnam community and making a difference? Is so, consider joining the Putnam County Youth Board.

The Putnam County Youth Bureau and Youth Board are seeking new Youth Board members and welcome your input. Any student or adult who lives in, works in, or attends school in Putnam County is eligible to join the Youth Board.

The Youth Board, which serves in an advisory capacity, is composed of teen and adult members who meet monthly to discuss youth program ideas, review funding requests, and make recommendations. The Youth Board and the Youth Bureau co-host a Youth Awards Dinner each Spring to honor Putnam teens whose outstanding volunteer efforts have benefited our Putnam community.

The Youth Board meets for one hour on the third Wednesday of the month at 4 pm at the Bureau of Emergency Services Building, 112 Old Route Six, Classroom 1, in Carmel. Why not attend one of our Board meetings to learn what we are all about? If this sounds interesting, just call Christine Andrews, Youth Bureau Secretary, at (845) 878-1600, Ext. 46113 or email: christine.andrews@putnamcountyny.gov for more information.

We hope you will consider joining us in our effort to make Putnam County a better place for Youth so they can become better leaders tomorrow!